
 

 

 

 

 

 

Lukrd ¼izFke]r`rh; ,oa iape½   750   800@& 

Lukrd mikf/k     200   200@& 

LukrdksRrj ¼izFke ,oa r`rh; lsesLVj½    850   900@& 

LukrdksRrj mikf/k     200   200@& 

 



S. 

No. 

Details  Remuneration Rates  

A P.G. & PGDCA Classes- 

 (i) Setting of Question Paper  

(ii)Translation 

700/- 

100/- 

(ii) Marking of each answer book  

Minimum  

20/- 

200/- 

(iii) Practical Examination of each 

candidate  

Minimum to each of Internal & 

External Examiner. 

15/- 

 

 

400/- 

(iv) Dissertation / Project Report of a 

candidate to each external / internal 

examiner 

Minimum 

50/- 

 

 

200/- 

 

 

B UG and DCA / Certificate Courses  

 (i) Setting of Question Paper  

Translation  
(ii) Marking  of  each Answer Books  

Minimum 
(iii) Practical Examination of  each candidate  

Minimum 

 

600 

100 

15/- 

200/- 

15/- 

 

200/- 

 

C Miscellaneous  

   (i) an amount should be paid to 

examiner as local convince 

Employee of Autonomous for bringing 

or sending the answer books & award 

list to the  college 

 

(ii) an amount should be paid to 

Employee of Autonomous for bringing 

or sending the tabulation chart / mark 

sheet / degree/ award list and other to 

the University 

(iii) Tabulation of result each 

250 

 

100/- 

 

 

 

100/- 

 

 

 

 

3/- per candidate or 



Tabulator  

 

 

(iv) Collator 

 

 

 

(v) checking / Scrutinizing statement 

of marks each mark sheet 

 

(vi) for Writing of each Degree / 

Diploma / Certificate 

 

(vii) for checking  of Degree 

 

(viii) grant lump sum grant for 

practical examination to each subject 

for contingency expenses  

 

(ix) remuneration laboratory staff –  

1 -  Lab teacher  

2- Lab attendant  

 

 

 

 

 

(x) Posting of   Foil of  each candidate   

 

 

(xi) Sign on mark sheets / Degree   

1- Principal 

2- Controller  

 

(xii) Sign on mark sheets/Degree if lost 

of original    

1- Principal 

2- Controller  

 

(xiii) Question Paper Typing / 

Photocopy / sealing / Packing etc. 
(Distributed to all persons working in confidential 

section) 

(xiv) Moderation / checking  of Question paper  

Checking the Examination Form 

 

minimum 30/- per class per 

tabulators  

 

1/- per candidate or 

minimum 15/- per class 

each collator  

 

 

1/- per mark sheets 

 

 

8/- per Degree 

 

1/- per Degree 

 

 

6/- per student  

 

 

UG- 
4/- per students or min. 50/-  
3/- per student or min.40/- 

(including cleaning charge) 

PG-  

100/-per examination 

75/- per examination 

 

 

1/- per candidate 

 

 

5/-  per mark sheet 

3/- per mark sheet 

 

 

10/-  per mark sheet 

10/- per mark sheet 

 

  

 

150/- per paper 

 

 

100/- per paper 

 

1/- per candidate 

 



 

D (i) Chief Superintendent (Principal) 

(ii) Superintendent  

 

(iii) Asst. Superintendent 

 

(iv) Flying Scott  

 

(v) Invigilators  

 

(vi) Class III  

 

(vii ) Class  IV Staff 

 

(viii) Autonomous Cell Emply  

 

(ix) forwarding fee (Rs. 20/-) 

 

(1) Principal  

 

(2) Controller  

 

(3) III class Empy.  

 

(4) IV class Empy. 

(5) Furniture / Postal & other expenses 

(6) Distribution of Mark sheets & 

Degree 

(7) Risk allowance  

300/- per day 

200/- per session min. per 

shift 

150/- per session min. per 

shift 

As per Asst.supri. 

 

100/- per session  

 

5/- per student (for whole 

exam.) 

5/- per student (for whole 

exam.) 
40/- per examination day 

 

 

 

2/- per application  

 

1.00/-  per application  

 

3/- per application  

 

1 /- per application  

10/- per application 

 

2/- per application 

 

1/- per application 

E Revaluation for revaluation work for 

Employees (PG) 

 
2/- per answer book 

F Remuneration for pre and post 

examination work(Autonomous Cell & 

office staff) collection of Examination Form, 

Distribution of Admit Card/Mark,sheet/Seating 

arrangement/T.R. Observation etc 

Class III (Equally Distributed) 

Class IV (Equally Distributed) 

UFM Copy valuation 

 

 

 

 

 

2.00/-per Stu. 

2.00/-per Stu. 

        100/- 

G Allowances for officers/IIIrd and IVth 

Employee of Autonomy administration 

per month 

 

 Principal  

Controller 

3000/- 

2500 



Asst. Controller 

Asst. Controller 

Asst. Controller 

Asst. Controller 

IV Class  

IV Class (Vacant)  

IV Class (Collector Rate) 

Class III Employee  

Registrar (Vacant)  

Head Clerk 

Clerk    

Accountant  

IV Class  

In charge Autonomy Affair  

1000(C) +2000 (H) 

1000(C) +2000 (H) 

1000 (C) + 2000 (H) 

1000/-(C)+2000(H) 

1800/- 

1000/- 
 

2000 

--- 

500 

450 

450 

300/- 

15000/-(Yearly) 

H 

 

 

 

(i) Sign on Tabulation Chart (Officers) 

  

(ii) Mark sheet & Tabulation Checking 

(Clerk ) 

(iii) Checking of Degree (Officer & 

Clerk) 

(iv) Sign on mark sheet if original lost 

(officer) 

10/- per sheet  

 

2..00/- per students 

 

1/- per Degree 

 

60/- per mark sheet 

 

(i) Fees for Semester Back 200/- each back paper and 

maximum 400/- 

 

  

      

10715= 

00 

535550 = 

00 



2900000 

= 00 

219200 = 

00 

1434000 

= 00 

587660 = 

00 

14000 = 

00 

1540800 

= 00 

60000 = 

00 

371800 = 

00 

75000 = 

00 

350000 = 

00 

150000= 

00 

175000 = 

00 

 14000 = 

00 

 300000 = 

00 

 150000 = 

00 

 190000 = 

00 

 200000 = 



00 

 9740= 00 

4643715 

= 00 

4643750 

= 00 

 

 

  

      

9740= 00 669550 = 00 

4409600= 

00 

274200 = 00 

1567200= 

00 

735575 = 00 

 2226000=00 

60000 = 

00 

464750 = 00 

75000 = 

00 

396000 = 00 



197000= 

00 

200000 = 00 

 540000 = 00 

 197000 = 00 

 208000= 00 

 400000 = 00 

 7465= 00 

6318540= 

00 

6318540= 

00 

 


