आज दिनांक 19.09.2016 को महाविद्यालय के प्राचार्य कक्ष में वित्त समिति की बैठक आयोजित की गई जिसमें निम्नांकित सदस्य उपस्थित रहे—

- 1. डॉ. एस.आर. कमलेश
- 2. डॉ. कुसुम तिवारी
- 3. डॉ. सुभदा रहालकर
- 4. श्री एस.पी. कुर्रे
- 5. श्री उदय चौरसिया बैठक में पारित व उन पर लिये गये निर्णय इस प्रकार है —
- 1. महाविद्यालय में सत्र 14—15 से सी.बी.सी.एस सेमेस्टर आनस पाठयकम के कियान्वित होने के साथ परीक्षा संबंधी विविध कार्यों के संवादन हेतु परीक्षा शुल्क में वृद्धि का प्रस्ताव निम्नानुसार प्रस्तुत किया गया—

कक्षा	वर्तमान दर	संशोधित दर
स्नातक (प्रथम,तृतीय एवं पंचम)	750	800/-
स्नातक उपाधि	200	200/-
स्नातकोत्तर (प्रथम एवं तृतीय सेमेस्टर)	850	900/-
स्नातकोत्तर उपाधि	200	200/-

वित्त समिति के सदस्यों ने सर्वसम्मित से पारित किया।

प्रस्ताव कमांक-02

महाविद्यालय के स्वशासी विभाग में कार्यरत समस्त अधिकारियों और कर्मचारियों औ परीक्षा प्रेकोष्ठ से संबंधित वित्त प्रावधानो, मानदेय एवं परीक्षा संबंधी विविध कार्यों के संपादन हेतु पूर्व निर्धारित दरों में संसोधन का प्रस्ताव प्रस्तुत किया गया।

निर्णयः— परीक्षा संचालन संबंधी व्यवहारिक कितनाइयों को देखते हुए परीक्षा शुल्क में वृद्धि की स्थिति में ही दरों मे परिवर्तन किया जाना अनुशंसित व पारित हुआ। स्वशासी विभाग के संबंधित विभिन्न परिश्रमिक में दरे निम्नानुसार है—

S.	Details	Remuneration Rates
No.	D.C. o DCDC+ CI	
Α	P.G. & PGDCA Classes-	700/
	(i) Setting of Question Paper	700/-
	(ii)Translation	100/-
	(ii) Marking of each answer book	20/-
	Minimum	200/-
	(iii) Practical Examination of each	15/-
	candidate	
	Minimum to each of Internal &	
	External Examiner.	400/-
	(iv) Dissertation / Project Report of a	50/-
	candidate to each external / internal	
	examiner	
	Minimum	200/-
В	UG and DCA / Certificate Courses	
	(i) Setting of Question Paper	600
	Translation	100
	(ii) Marking of each Answer Books	15/-
	Minimum	200/-
	(iii) Practical Examination of each candidate	15/-
	Minimum	13/
		200/-
		200/
С	Miscellaneous	
	(i) an amount should be reid to	250
	(i) an amount should be paid to	250
	examiner as local convince	100/
	Employee of Autonomous for bringing	100/-
	or sending the answer books & award	
	list to the college	
	(ii) an amount should be paid to	100/-
	Employee of Autonomous for bringing	100/
	or sending the tabulation chart / mark	
	sheet / degree/ award list and other to	
	the University	
	(iii) Tabulation of result each	3/- per candidate or
	(III) Labulation of Tesuit each	3/- per candidate of

Tabulator		minimum 30/- per class per tabulators
(iv) Collator		1/- per candidate or minimum 15/- per class each collator
(v) checking / Scruof marks each mark	_	1/- per mark sheets
(vi) for Writing of Diploma / Certificat	•	8/- per Degree
(vii) for checking or	f Degree	1/- per Degree
(viii) grant lump practical examination for contingency expe	on to each subject	6/- per student
(ix) remuneration laborat 1 - Lab teacher 2- Lab attendant	ory staff –	UG- 4/- per students or min. 50/- 3/- per student or min.40/- (including cleaning charge) PG- 100/-per examination 75/- per examination
(x) Posting of Foil	of each candidate	1/- per candidate
(xi) Sign on mark sh 1- Principal 2- Controller	neets / Degree	5/- per mark sheet 3/- per mark sheet
(xii) Sign on mark so of original 1- Principal 2- Controller	heets/Degree if lost	10/- per mark sheet 10/- per mark sheet
(xiii) Question Photocopy / sealir (Distributed to all persons section) (xiv) Moderation / checkin Checking the Examination	working in confidential ag of Question paper	150/- per paper 100/- per paper 1/- per candidate

D	(i) Chief Superintendent (Principal) (ii) Superintendent	300/- per day 200/- per session min. per
	(iii) Asst. Superintendent	shift 150/- per session min. per
	(iv) Flying Scott	shift As per Asst.supri.
	(v) Invigilators	100/- per session
	(vi) Class III	5/- per student (for whole exam.)
	(vii) Class IV Staff	5/- per student (for whole exam.)
	(viii) Autonomous Cell Emply	40/- per examination day
	(ix) forwarding fee (Rs. 20/-)	
	(1) Principal	2/- per application
	(2) Controller	1.00/- per application
	(3) III class Empy.	3/- per application
	(4) IV class Empy.(5) Furniture / Postal & other expenses(6) Distribution of Mark sheets &	1 /- per application 10/- per application
	Degree (7) Risk allowance	2/- per application
		1/- per application
Е	Revaluation for revaluation work for Employees (PG)	2/- per answer book
F	Remuneration for pre and post examination work(Autonomous Cell & office staff) collection of Examination Form, Distribution of Admit Card/Mark,sheet/Seating arrangement/T.R. Observation etc Class III (Equally Distributed)	2.00/ 202 Str
	Class IV (Equally Distributed) UFM Copy valuation	2.00/-per Stu. 2.00/-per Stu. 100/-
G	Allowances for officers/IIIrd and IVth Employee of Autonomy administration per month	
	Principal Controller	3000/- 2500

_		
	Asst. Controller	1000(C) + 2000 (H)
	Asst. Controller	1000(C) +2000 (H)
	Asst. Controller	1000 (C) + 2000 (H)
	Asst. Controller	1000/-(C)+2000(H)
	IV Class	1800/-
	IV Class (Vacant)	1000/-
	IV Class (Collector Rate)	
	Class III Employee	2000
	Registrar (Vacant)	
	Head Clerk	500
	Clerk	450
	Accountant	450
	IV Class	300/-
	In charge Autonomy Affair	15000/-(Yearly)
Н		
	(i) Sign on Tabulation Chart (Officers)	10/- per sheet
		_
	(ii) Mark sheet & Tabulation Checking	200/- per students
	(Clerk)	-
	(iii) Checking of Degree (Officer &	1/- per Degree
	Clerk)	
	(iv) Sign on mark sheet if original lost	60/- per mark sheet
	(officer)	
(i)	Fees for Semester Back	200/- each back paper and
		maximum 400/-

प्रस्ताव कमांक-03

स्वशासी विभाग के सत्र 2015—16 एवं 2016—17 के आय—व्यय का बजट का अनुमोदन। स्वशासी परीक्षा प्रकोष्ठ — वार्षिक बजट 2015—16 (वास्तविक)

अनुमानित प्राप्ति			अनुमानित व्यय		
क्र.	विवरण	राशि (रू.)	क्र.	मद	राशि (रू.)
	प्रारंभिक शेष	10715= 00	1.	उत्तरपुस्तिका मुद्रण	535550 = 00

	(पिछला बचत)				
1.	स्नातक परीक्षा	2900000	2.	अंकसूची मुद्रण	219200 =
	शुल्क (उपाधि	= 00			00
	सहित)				
2.	स्नातकोत्तर	1434000	3.	प्रश्नपत्र मुद्रण	587660 =
	परीक्षा शुल्क	= 00			00
	(उपाधि सहित)				
3.	पुर्नमूल्यांकन	14000 =	4.	प्रश्नपत्र	1540800
	परीक्षा शुल्क	00		सेटिंग/मूल्यांकन/प्रायोगिक हेतु	= 00
	, and the second			पारिश्रमिक	
4.	नामांकन शुल्क	60000 =	5.	वार्षिक / सेमेस्टर परीक्षा संचालन	371800 =
	_	00		हेतु पारिश्रमिक	00
				(प्राचार्य / केन्द्राध्यक्ष / सहायक	
				केन्द्राध्यक्ष / वीक्षक / कर्मचारी)	
5.	प्रावजन शुल्क	75000 =	6.	स्वशासी प्रकोष्ट / विश्वविद्यालय	350000 =
		00		में संलग्न अधिकारियों / कर्मचारियों	00
				का मानदेय एवं वाहन भत्ता	
6.	पाठ्यक्रम	150000=	7.	विश्वविद्यालय संबद्धता शुल्क	175000 =
		00			00
			8.	पुर्नमूल्यांकन 	14000 =
					00
			9.	स्टेशनरी/डाक/वाहन व्यय	300000 =
			J.	र्वासान् जानम् नात् । ज्यय	00
			10.	पाठ्यक्रम	150000 =
					00
			11.	आकस्मिक व्यय	190000 =
					00
			12.	उपाधि	200000 =

					00
		13.	आधिक्य (बचत शेष)		9740= 00
भोग	4642745		m)	·	4642750
योग —	4643715		યા	ग —	4643750
	= 00				= 00

स्वशासी परीक्षा प्रकोष्ट – वार्षिक बजट 2016–17 (प्रस्तावित)

अनुमानित प्राप्ति				अनुमानित व्यय		
क्र.	विवरण	राशि (रू.)	क्र.	मद	राशि (रू.)	
	प्रारंभिक शेष (पिछला बचत)	9740= 00	1.	उत्तरपुस्तिका मुद्रण	669550 = 00	
1.	स्नातक परीक्षा शुल्क (उपाधि सहित)	4409600= 00	2.	अंकसूची मुद्रण	274200 = 00	
2.	स्नातकोत्तर परीक्षा शुल्क (उपाधि सहित)	1567200= 00	3.	प्रश्नपत्र मुद्रण	735575 = 00	
			4.	प्रश्नपत्र सेटिंग मूल्यांकन हेतु पारिश्रमिक	2226000=00	
4.	नामांकन शुल्क	60000 = 00	5.	वार्षिक / सेमेस्टर परीक्षा संचालन हेतु पारिश्रमिक (प्राचार्य / केन्द्राध्यक्ष / सहायक केन्द्राध्यक्ष / वीक्षक / कर्मचारी)	464750 = 00	
5.	प्रावजन शुल्क	75000 = 00	6.	स्वशासी प्रकोष्ठ / विश्वविद्यालय में संलग्न	396000 = 00	

				अधिकारियों / कर्मचारियों का	
				मानदेय एवं वाहन भत्ता	
6.	पाठ्यक्रम	197000=	7.	विश्वविद्यालय संबद्धता शुल्क	200000 = 00
		00			
			9.	स्टेशनरी/डाक/वाहन व्यय	540000 = 00
			10.	पाठ्यक्रम	197000 = 00
			11.	आकस्मिक व्यय	208000= 00
			12.	उपाधि	400000 = 00
			13.	आधिक्य (बचत शेष)	7465= 00
	योग –	6318540=		योग —	6318540=
		00			00

वित्त समिति के सदस्यों ने स्वशासी बजट को अनुमोदित व स्वीकृत किया।

शासकीय बिलासा कन्या रनातकोत्तर महाविद्यालय, बिलासपुर (छ.ग.)

Acitonomers In change